
Chadron State (0-8) -vs- Neb.-Kearney (5-3)
2/8/2026 at Wayne, Neb. (Wildcat Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fry, Teilar (1-0)
Loss: McKenna Sids (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Titkemeier First: Landon Bloedorn Third Base: Brandon Rystrom 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 67   Weather: Indoors

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chadron State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Neb.-Kearney 2 0 0 4 0 0 X 6 7 0

Chadron State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katelynn Czerpak cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Elia DeLozier rf 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Charley Pitrat 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tiffani Mein 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brianna Cordray 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sophia Brennan c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Izzy Thomas lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Macie Selfors ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
M. Sebbo dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKenna Sids p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Belle Akins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 6 0 1 2 5

3B: Brianna Cordray (1)
SH: Charley Pitrat (1); Macie Selfors (1)
CS: Elia DeLozier (1)

Neb.-Kearney 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chvatal, Mary ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Brigham, Zaria lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Janssen, Katie 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Morillas, Daniella dp 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Duis, Ashley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
De La Cruz, Alivia cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fortik, Alyssa 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Peterson, Bailey rf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Graf, Kaycee 3b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
DeJong, Aubey c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ulven, Kalli ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fry, Teilar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 6 7 5 3 6 4

2B: Chvatal, Mary (1); Peterson, Bailey (1)
3B: Peterson, Bailey (1)
SF: Morillas, Daniella (1); Graf, Kaycee (1); Ulven, Kalli (1)
SB: Brigham, Zaria (1)
DP: 1

Chadron State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKenna Sids (L, 0-4) 4.1 6 6 6 3 4 1 0 0 0 17 22 5 4 90
Belle Akins 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 22
Totals 7 6 6 3 6 1 0 0 0 22 28 6 6 112

Neb.-Kearney IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fry, Teilar (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 23 26 2 15 88
Totals 6 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 23 26 2 15 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chadron State - Top of 1st CSC UNK
K. Czerpak grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
E. DeLozier singled to second base (1-1 SB). 0 0
C. Pitrat grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBSFB); E. DeLozier advanced to second. 0 0
Tiffani Mein grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 1st CSC UNK
Chvatal, M. doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Brigham, Z. singled to second base (1-1 KB); Chvatal, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Janssen, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS); Brigham, Z. stole second. 0 0
Brigham, Z. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Chvatal, M. scored. 0 1
Morillas, D. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brigham, Z. scored. 0 2
De La Cruz, grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 2

Chadron State - Top of 2nd CSC UNK
B. Cordray tripled down the rf line (2-1 KBB). 0 2
S. Brennan grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 2
Izzy Thomas grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBK). 0 2
M. Selfors grounded out to p (2-2 KFBB). 0 2

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 2nd CSC UNK
Fortik, A. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Peterson, B. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
Graf, Kaycee struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 0 2

Chadron State - Top of 3rd CSC UNK
M. Sebbo grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 0 2
K. Czerpak grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 2
E. DeLozier singled to right center (0-0). 0 2
E. DeLozier out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 3rd CSC UNK
DeJong, A. out at first p to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Chvatal, M. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
Brigham, Z. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 2

Chadron State - Top of 4th CSC UNK
C. Pitrat singled through the right side (0-0). 0 2
Tiffani Mein reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Pitrat out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
B. Cordray grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF); Tiffani Mein advanced to second. 0 2
S. Brennan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 4th CSC UNK
Janssen, K. singled to second base (3-2 BKBBKF). 0 2
Morillas, D. singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 BBF); Janssen, K. advanced to second. 0 2
De La Cruz, lined out to 3b (3-2 BBFFFB). 0 2
Fortik, A. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Morillas, D. advanced to second; Janssen, K. advanced to third. 0 2
Peterson, B. tripled to right center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Fortik, A. scored; Morillas, D. scored; Janssen, K. scored. 0 5
Graf, Kaycee flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 BBK); Peterson, B. scored. 0 6
DeJong, A. walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 0 6



Chvatal, M. walked (3-2 FBBKFFBB); DeJong, A. advanced to second. 0 6
Brigham, Z. popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chadron State - Top of 5th CSC UNK
Izzy Thomas singled to third base, bunt (0-1 S). 0 6
M. Selfors grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Izzy Thomas advanced to second. 0 6
Izzy Thomas advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
M. Sebbo grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 6
K. Czerpak struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 5th CSC UNK
Janssen, K. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBFBS). 0 6
Morillas, D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Duis, Ashley pinch ran for Morillas, D.. 0 6
Belle Akins to p for M. Sides. 0 6
De La Cruz, struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBFS). 0 6
Fortik, A. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Duis, Ashley out at second ss unassisted. 0 6

Chadron State - Top of 6th CSC UNK
E. DeLozier singled to catcher (0-0). 0 6
C. Pitrat out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); E. DeLozier advanced to second. 0 6
Tiffani Mein lined into double play p to 2b (1-1 FB); E. DeLozier out on the play. 0 6

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 6th CSC UNK
Peterson, B. doubled to right center (0-0). 0 6
Graf, Kaycee struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 0 6
Graf, Kaycee to 3b for Ulven, Kalli. 0 6
Ulven, Kalli pinch hit for DeJong, A.. 0 6
Ulven, Kalli pinch hit for Graf, Kaycee. 0 6
Ulven, Kalli flied out to rf, SF (1-1 KB); Peterson, B. advanced to third. 0 6
Chvatal, M. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 6

Chadron State - Top of 7th CSC UNK
Graf, Kaycee to 3b for Ulven, Kalli. 0 6
B. Cordray grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 6
S. Brennan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 6
Izzy Thomas walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
M. Selfors flied out to cf (2-2 KBBS). 0 6

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 7th CSC UNK


